

20 September 2022

Energy One Limited (ASX: EOL)

Capital Raising - Investor Question and Answer Forum

On 19 September 2022 EOL announced the successful placement of shares to institutional investors with a Rights Issue to existing shareholders launching on or about 26 September 2022. In advance of the launch EOL would like to take the time to provide investors with a forum to ask company representatives relevant questions with the Board Chair Mr Andrew Bonwick and CEO Mr Shaun Ankers present.

The forum is expected to be interactive and is an opportunity to either send the company questions before the session or alternately participate in a web conference via Microsoft Teams. Questions should be sent to the Company Secretary quy.steel@energyone.com.

The company has already received a number of questions and we will summarise these questions and provide answers in the forum.

The forum will be held at:

11:00 (AEST) on Wednesday 21st September 2022

We will be using Microsoft Teams and investors can ask questions.

To attend via Microsoft Teams (can view video and presentation)

- (a) Click on the link here
- (b) Or contact guy.steel@energyone.com to have the meeting request forwarded to you
- (c) With Microsoft Teams, there are 3 ways to join the meeting:
 - Via your browser only (easiest)
 - Via loading the plug-in (takes 1-2 minutes) but provides a better experience
 - Via your MS Teams onboard application

Please try and get online a few minutes beforehand so that the technology is operational.

NOTE: We will be recording the presentation. If you do not wish your video or voice questions to be captured, please send the questions separately by email to guy.steel@energyone.com.

If there are any questions or technology issues, please contact us.

Guy Steel

Chief Financial Officer / Company Secretary

Head Office Postal Address Contact Information

Level 13, 77 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2060 PO Box 6400 North Sydney NSW 2059 _ . .

Telephone: + 61 2 8917 2200 Email: enquiries@energy

Email: enquiries@energyone.com
Website: www.energyone.com